

PRESS RELEASE for immediate release

January 2024

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist

PH: 715-748-2231 ext. 1234

cleifeld@prevail.bank

New Prevail Bank Management in Stevens Point

Prevail Bank is excited to introduce Stevens Point's new branch management / personal banking team members. Troy Kempfert is the office's new Branch Manager and Miguel Baldemor is Stevens Point's Relationship Banker.

As a working supervisor, Kempfert's responsibilities as Branch Manager include supporting customers with their retail banking and consumer lending needs, identifying and executing the branch's strategic direction, local management of sales promotions and sponsorships, fostering a collaborative and innovative work environment, and ensuring exceptional customer service and problem/solution management inside and outside the office.

As a Relationship Banker Baldemor can complete the consumer lending processes, including credit decisions; open consumer and commercial deposit accounts, including certificates of deposits (CDs) and IRAs; and assist those commercial customers who wish to maximize efficiencies and fraud prevention by establishing them with a premium Business Resource Manager solution.

Prevail Bank – Stevens Point is located at 5709 Windy Drive. Lobby hours are Monday-Friday 9am-5pm; drive-through opens earlier at 8:30am. And of course, Prevail Bank's online/mobile banking is open 24/7, 365 days a year.

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.



Pictured (left):
Troy Kempfert
Prevail Bank – Stevens Point
Branch Manager

Pictured (right):
Migual Baldemor
Prevail Bank – Stevens Point
Relationship Banker

